~w ~ The Engineering Society
~
ForAdvancing Mobility
Land Sea Air and Space~
INTERNATIONAL
400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001
AEROSPACE
MATERIAL

2.5 to 25, 	excl
15
1.0 and over
25 and over
30
3.2.7 Aginq: Shall be performed in accordance with Table II. Environment
during cooling after aging shall be compatible with the heating
environment, i.e., it shall not increase alpha case thickness.
TABLE II
AGING TREATMENTS (5)
ALLOY TEMPER SET TEMPERATURE SOAKING TIME
°F °C Hours 	(1)
6A1-4V STA900 900 482 . 	8
6A1-4V STOA1300 1300 704 4
6A1-6V-2Sn STA1000 1000 538 2.5
13V-11Cr-3A1 STA800 800 427 10
13V-11Cr-3A1 (3)CWA800 800 427 10
3A1-8V-6Cr-4Mo-4Zr STA925 925 496 20
3A1-8V-6Cr-4Mo-4Zr (3)CWA1000 1000 538 6
lOV-2Fe-3A1 	(4) STA925 925 496 S
lOV-2Fe-3A1 	(4) STA975 975 524 8
15V-3Cr-3A1-3Sn STA950 950 510 8
6A1-2Sn-4Zr-2Mo STA1100 1100 593 8
8A1-1Mo-1V STA1100 1100 593 8
6A1-2Sn-4Zr-6Mo STA1100 1100 593 6
(1) Soaking times shown are for material up to 0.10 inch (2.5 mm) thick. Add 2o
minutes for each additional 1/2 inch (12.7 mm> or fraction thereof. The